
Por. Šč. Meno Rok Klub Kat Čas Strata
10,2km
1. 4 Mário KOŠÚT 1999 TT Vavrečka 1. 1. Muži I. 37:45,2 -.-
2. 6 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 Chlebnice 2. 2. Muži I. 38:42,2 57.0
3. 63 Pavol HRUBJAK 1999 TT Vavrečka 3. 3. Muži I. 40:45,0 2:59.8
4. 9 Matej GRAŇÁK 2001 Oravan Or.Jasenica 4. 4. Muži I. 41:42,1 3:56.9
5. 15 Ivan VIDIEČAN 1992 Krivá 5. 5. Muži I. 41:44,3 3:59.1
6. 62 Slavomír PRAJ 1974 TT Vavrečka 6. 1. Muži II. 41:46,4 4:01.2
7. 16 Michal STREŽO 1990 BK Dolný Kubín 7. 6. Muži I. 42:17,1 4:31.9
8. 21 Peter MALINKA 1979 Zákamenné 8. 2. Muži II. 44:02,8 6:17.6
9. 8 Peter CHROMČÁK 1986 Skimo Babia hora 9. 7. Muži I. 44:13,6 6:28.4
10. 32 Vladimir MADLEŇÁK 1973 Oravan Or.Jasenica 10. 3. Muži II. 44:23,1 6:37.9
11. 19 Dominik BACULÁK 1985 Orava tím 11. 8. Muži I. 44:57,1 7:11.9
12. 30 Rastislav VAJDUĽÁK 1977 Ultra Boľavé Nohy 12. 4. Muži II. 45:00,0 7:14.8
13. 67 Matúš HABĽÁK 1991 Orava Tím 13. 9. Muži I. 45:25,9 7:40.7
14. 11 Andrej BOLEK 1997 Mútne 14. 10. Muži I. 45:35,2 7:50.0
15. 14 Dominik LIETAVA 1993 NO gain NO pain 15. 11. Muži I. 45:37,5 7:52.3
16. 22 Jozef GREŇA 1979 Námestovo 16. 5. Muži II. 45:54,9 8:09.7
17. 64 Tomas MADLENAK 1981 TT Vavrečka 17. 6. Muži II. 46:18,8 8:33.6
18. 36 Roman PETRIKOVIČ 1967 MK Tvrdošín 18. 1. Muži III. 46:20,1 8:34.9
19. 29 Marcel BUC 1978 Orava tím 19. 7. Muži II. 46:21,9 8:36.7
20. 33 Jozef KUBIZNA 1969 Oravan Or.Jasenica 20. 2. Muži III. 46:23,5 8:38.3
21. 17 František ŠTUREK 1989 ŠK Oravaman 21. 12. Muži I. 46:25,5 8:40.3
22. 46 Miroslava STREŽOVÁ 1992 BK Dolný Kubín 1. 1. Ženy I. 46:35,7 8:50.5
23. 50 Katarína CHROMČÁKOVÁ 1988 Skimo Babia hora 2. 2. Ženy I. 46:51,3 9:06.1
24. 7 Šimon KVASNIAK 1992 Synovia severu 22. 13. Muži I. 48:07,9 10:22.7
25. 5 Matej ŽOFČÍK 1997 Oravská Polhora 23. 14. Muži I. 48:30,7 10:45.5
26. 53 Jarmila KAKUSOVÁ 1981 KB Breza 3. 1. Ženy II. 48:42,7 10:57.5
27. 38 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 KRTKO Team Trstená 24. 3. Muži III. 48:48,1 11:02.9
28. 26 Ján MADLEŇÁK 1978 Oravan Or.Jasenica 25. 8. Muži II. 48:57,9 11:12.7
29. 37 Juraj MAXA 1966 KB Breza 26. 4. Muži III. 48:59,7 11:14.5
30. 20 Juraj REVAJ 1980 Orava tím 27. 9. Muži II. 49:44,6 11:59.4
31. 68 Štefan UHLIARIK 1973 Námestovo 28. 10. Muži II. 51:34,5 13:49.3
32. 31 Marián BUC 1976 Bobrov 29. 11. Muži II. 52:44,1 14:58.9
33. 12 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 MK Tvrdošín 30. 15. Muži I. 52:56,5 15:11.3
34. 42 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 MK Tvrdošín 31. 5. Muži III. 53:07,3 15:22.1
35. 2 Timotej ŽOFČIK 2000 Oravská Polhora 32. 16. Muži I. 53:10,5 15:25.3
36. 10 Matúš PRIEBOJ 1997 Chlebnice 33. 17. Muži I. 53:17,5 15:32.3
37. 69 Anton ŠPITÁL 1977 Námestovo 34. 12. Muži II. 53:50,5 16:05.3
38. 58 Ignác BANDÍK 1973 Rabčice 35. 13. Muži II. 53:57,1 16:11.9
39. 54 Lenka MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1979 Bike Run Zubrohlava 4. 2. Ženy II. 54:45,1 16:59.9
40. 56 Vlastimil GRACÍK 1978 Ťapešovo 36. 14. Muži II. 55:50,2 18:05.0
41. 13 Jakub ŽOFČÍK 1993 Oravská Polhora 37. 18. Muži I. 56:02,9 18:17.7
42. 66 Jana HABĽÁKOVÁ 1994 Klin 5. 3. Ženy I. 56:18,9 18:33.7
43. 55 Anna CHORVÁTOVÁ 1978 Orava tím 6. 3. Ženy II. 57:26,2 19:41.0
44. 41 Pavol FLOREK 1961 Zákamenné 38. 6. Muži III. 57:26,3 19:41.1
45. 35 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 Zubrohlava 39. 7. Muži III. 59:06,1 21:20.9
46. 44 Dominika VALKOVÁ 1997 Rabča 7. 4. Ženy I. 59:18,0 21:32.8
47. 60 Erika MAJDIŠOVÁ 1978 Tvrdošín 8. 4. Ženy II. 59:19,9 21:34.7
48. 51 Alžbeta MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ 1988 Novoť 9. 5. Ženy I. 59:30,7 21:45.5
49. 57 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 KB Breza 10. 5. Ženy II. 59:44,9 21:59.7
50. 43 Jiří MALINKA 1953 Zákamenné 40. 8. Muži III. 1:03:15,3 25:30.1
51. 65 Jaroslav KOCÚR 1975 Novoť 41. 15. Muži II. 1:04:47,0 27:01.8
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52. 70 Ján BALÚN 1971 MK Tvrdošín 42. 9. Muži III. 1:05:23,8 27:38.6
53. 48 Monika BUBLIAKOVÁ 1989 MK Tvrdošín 11. 6. Ženy I. 1:05:24,0 27:38.8
54. 61 Anna CHROMČÁKOVÁ 1973 Oravská Polhora 12. 6. Ženy II. 1:05:38,2 27:53.0
55. 59 Michal BUGEĽ 1990 Rabča 43. 19. Muži I. 1:06:03,7 28:18.5
56. 47 Katarína GENZOROVÁ 1989 Bobrov 13. 7. Ženy I. 1:06:21,8 28:36.6
57. 71 Peter BALÚN 1970 MK Tvrdošín 44. 10. Muži III. 1:11:42,5 33:57.3
4,6km
1. 111 Peter PORUBSKÝ 1986 Ťapkaj team 1. 1. Muži I. 19:44,8 -.-
2. 105 Dávid MATIS 1998 4runners 2. 2. Muži I. 19:45,8 1.0
3. 103 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 Oravská Polhora 3. 3. Muži I. 19:57,6 12.8
4. 141 Ján MURÍN 1985 Oravská Polhora 4. 4. Muži I. 20:08,1 23.3
5. 107 Juraj MAXA 1998 Rabča 5. 5. Muži I. 21:04,8 1:20.0
6. 108 Juraj GRAŇÁK 1995 Oravan Or.Jasenica 6. 6. Muži I. 22:16,1 2:31.3
7. 140 Marián CHAJDIAK 1980 TT Vavrečka 7. 1. Muži II. 22:23,0 2:38.2
8. 109 Patrik KVASŇÁK 1994 Rabča 8. 7. Muži I. 22:23,4 2:38.6
9. 138 Jozef REVAJ 1978 Rabča 9. 2. Muži II. 23:07,0 3:22.2
10. 132 Jozef PLASKÚR 1999 Zákamenné 10. 8. Muži I. 23:14,2 3:29.4
11. 137 Adam REVAJ 2008 Rabča 11. 1. žiaci st. 23:19,9 3:35.1
12. 113 Ján MAŤUGA 1977 Rabča 12. 3. Muži II. 23:54,4 4:09.6
13. 119 Martina PORUBSKÁ 1987 Ťapkaj team 1. 1. Ženy I. 23:59,2 4:14.4
14. 131 Barbora BANDÍKOVÁ 2002 Rabčice 2. 2. Ženy I. 24:00,0 4:15.2
15. 114 Ľubomír LUSCOŇ 1974 Sihelné 13. 4. Muži II. 24:45,7 5:00.9
16. 143 Miroslava CHROMČÁKOVÁ 1986 Oravská Polhora 3. 3. Ženy I. 25:07,9 5:23.1
17. 144 Milan KRIŠ 1980 Nové Mesto Nad Váhom 14. 5. Muži II. 26:52,7 7:07.9
18. 145 Pavol ORČÍK 1989 Oravská Polhora 15. 9. Muži I. 26:55,9 7:11.1
19. 136 Mária BAKAĽOVÁ 1976 Ťapešovo 4. 1. Ženy II. 26:59,9 7:15.1
20. 134 Andrej BUGEĽ 1995 Rabča 16. 10. Muži I. 27:19,4 7:34.6
21. 142 Eva MURÍNOVÁ 1979 Oravská Polhora 5. 2. Ženy II. 28:20,6 8:35.8
22. 102 Alexandra JADROŇOVÁ 2004 Ťapešovo 6. 1. dorastenky 28:32,5 8:47.7
23. 130 Emília MATISOVÁ 1958 Tvrdošín 7. 3. Ženy II. 29:01,2 9:16.4
24. 129 Ľubomíra MAXOVÁ 1966 Rabča 8. 4. Ženy II. 29:11,2 9:26.4
25. 133 Mária BANDÍKOVÁ 1976 Rabčice 9. 5. Ženy II. 29:20,0 9:35.2
26. 126 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 Rabča 10. 6. Ženy II. 30:26,8 10:42.0
27. 115 Hušla PETER 1970 Bike Run Zubrohlava 17. 6. Muži II. 32:15,7 12:30.9
28. 139 Ľubomír KOŠÚT 1975 TT Vavrečka 18. 7. Muži II. 34:15,9 14:31.1
29. 121 Zuzana JADROŇOVÁ 1978 Ťapešovo 11. 7. Ženy II. 36:30,3 16:45.5
30. 120 Helena REVAJOVÁ 1978 Orava tím 12. 8. Ženy II. 37:07,9 17:23.1
31. 127 Katarína PODSTRELENÁ 1973 Námestovo 13. 9. Ženy II. 39:10,5 19:25.7
2,5km
1. 190 Kristián BABINSKÝ 2007 Rabča 1. 1. žiaci st. 00:21:20 -.-
2. 187 Chajdiak TADEÁŠ 2008 TT Vavrečka 2. 2. žiaci st. 00:21:21 1.0
3. 192 Lucia PIKOŠOVÁ 2008 Rabča 1. 1. žiačky st 00:21:38 18.1
4. 191 Soňa KAJANOVÁ 2008 Dolný Kubín - Veličná 2. 2. žiačky st 00:21:39 19.4
5. 151 Matúš VOŠKA 2009 Námestovo 3. 3. žiaci st. 00:23:56 2:36.6
6. 194 Richard MIKLUŠÁK 2009 TT Vavrečka 4. 4. žiaci st. 00:24:17 2:57.4
7. 155 Lenka MALINKOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné 3. 3. žiačky st 00:27:26 6:06.4
8. 153 Šimon VOŠKA 2007 Námestovo 5. 5. žiaci st. 00:27:28 6:08.5
9. 158 Alžbeta JADROŇOVÁ 2007 Ťapešovo 4. 4. žiačky st 00:28:14 6:54.2
10. 196 Šimon TOMČÍK 2009 Rabča 6. 6. žiaci st. 00:28:34 7:14.5
11. 195 Matúš ADAMČÍK 2010 Rabča 7. 1. 00:28:35 7:15.0
12. 197 Ľuboš HERETÍK 2008 Rabča 8. 7. žiaci st. 00:28:36 7:15.8
13. 154 Zuzana GEREKOVÁ 2008 Námestovo 5. 5. žiačky st 00:29:49 8:29.0
14. 200 Táňa ŠTEFANIČIAKOVÁ 2008 Námestovo 6. 6. žiačky st 00:30:00 8:40.0
15. 189 Jonáš VOJTECHOVSKÝ 2007 TT Vavrečka 9. 8. žiaci st. 00:32:43 11:23.5
16. 152 Oliver KAKUS 2008 Zákamenné 10. 9. žiaci st. 00:33:45 12:25.2



17. 188 Ondrej KOŠÚT 2009 TT Vavrečka 11. 10. žiaci st. 00:33:48 12:28.1
18. 198 Natália BRANDÝSOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné 7. 7. žiačky st 00:36:08 14:48.7
19. 199 Diana GLUCHOVÁ 2009 Rabča 8. 8. žiačky st 00:39:22 18:02.0
20. 186 Branislav PITÁK 2008 Rabča 12. 11. žiaci st. 00:39:29 18:08.9
21. 193 Lilien PITÁKOVÁ 2010 Rabča 9. 1. 00:42:10 20:50.6

800 m žiaci
1. Šimon MURÍN 2011 Oravská Polhora
2. Viktor CHAJDIAK 2012 TT Vavrečka
3 Michael RENTKA 2010 Oravská Polhora
4 Matúš IGLARČÍK 2011 Rabča
5 Filip PALIDER 2013
6 Ján BUC 2011 TT Vavrečka
7 Eliáš VOJTECHOVSKÝ 2012 TT Vavrečka
8 Richard FERANEC 2010 Rabča
9 Marko FERANEC 2015 Rabča
10 Juraj REVAJ 2012 Orava tím
11 Michal GENZOR 2014 Bobrov
12. Šimon-Jozef GENZOR 2011 Bobrov
13. Tomáš TÓTH 2010 Rabča

800 m žiačky
1. Nela ŠPITÁLOVÁ 2010 Námestovo
2. Nela VOŠKOVÁ 2011 Námestovo
3 Eliška MALINKOVÁ 2011 Zákamenné
4 Sofia MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ 2014 Novoť
5 Ľubomíra GEREKOVÁ 2012 Námestovo
6 Adela CUBINKOVÁ 2010 Rabča
7 Eliška SKOČÍKOVÁ 2010 Rabča
8 Alžbeta GENZOROVÁ 2010 Bobrov
9 Klára GENZOROVÁ 2015 Bobrov

100 m žiaci do 6 rokov (2015 a mladší) - bez určenia poradia
Filip BANDÍK 2016 Rabčice
Bruno CHROMČÁK 2015 Oravská Polhora
Roman REVAJ 2015 Orava tím
Peter GREŇO 2017 Námestovo
Zachej VOJTECHOVSKÝ 2016 TT Vavrečka
Teodor CHAJDIAK 2017 TT Vavrečka
Ján ZNAK 2015 TT Vavrečka

100 m žiačky do 6 rokov (2015 a mladšie) - bez určenia poradia
Marcela KOBILIAKOVÁ 2014 Rabča
Zuzana GREŇOVÁ 2014 Námestovo
Mária GREŇOVÁ 2018 Námestovo
Eliška PITÁKOVÁ 2016 Rabča
Dorota BODORÍKOVÁ 2018 Rabča



Por. Šč. Meno Rok Klub Kat Čas Strata
10,2km
1. 4 Mário KOŠÚT 1999 TT Vavrečka 1. 1. Muži I. 37:45,2 -.-
2. 6 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 Chlebnice 2. 2. Muži I. 38:42,2 57.0
3. 63 Pavol HRUBJAK 1999 TT Vavrečka 3. 3. Muži I. 40:45,0 2:59.8
4. 9 Matej GRAŇÁK 2001 Oravan Or.Jasenica 4. 4. Muži I. 41:42,1 3:56.9
5. 15 Ivan VIDIEČAN 1992 Krivá 5. 5. Muži I. 41:44,3 3:59.1
6. 16 Michal STREŽO 1990 BK Dolný Kubín 7. 6. Muži I. 42:17,1 4:31.9
7. 8 Peter CHROMČÁK 1986 Skimo Babia hora 9. 7. Muži I. 44:13,6 6:28.4
8. 19 Dominik BACULÁK 1985 Orava tím 11. 8. Muži I. 44:57,1 7:11.9
9. 67 Matúš HABĽÁK 1991 Orava Tím 13. 9. Muži I. 45:25,9 7:40.7
10. 11 Andrej BOLEK 1997 Mútne 14. 10. Muži I. 45:35,2 7:50.0
11. 14 Dominik LIETAVA 1993 NO gain NO pain 15. 11. Muži I. 45:37,5 7:52.3
12. 17 František ŠTUREK 1989 ŠK Oravaman 21. 12. Muži I. 46:25,5 8:40.3
13. 7 Šimon KVASNIAK 1992 Synovia severu 22. 13. Muži I. 48:07,9 10:22.7
14. 5 Matej ŽOFČÍK 1997 Oravská Polhora 23. 14. Muži I. 48:30,7 10:45.5
15. 12 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 MK Tvrdošín 30. 15. Muži I. 52:56,5 15:11.3
16. 2 Timotej ŽOFČIK 2000 Oravská Polhora 32. 16. Muži I. 53:10,5 15:25.3
17. 10 Matúš PRIEBOJ 1997 Chlebnice 33. 17. Muži I. 53:17,5 15:32.3
18. 13 Jakub ŽOFČÍK 1993 Oravská Polhora 37. 18. Muži I. 56:02,9 18:17.7
19. 59 Michal BUGEĽ 1990 Rabča 43. 19. Muži I. 1:06:03,7 28:18.5
20. 62 Slavomír PRAJ 1974 TT Vavrečka 6. 1. Muži II. 41:46,4 4:01.2
21. 21 Peter MALINKA 1979 Zákamenné 8. 2. Muži II. 44:02,8 6:17.6
22. 32 Vladimir MADLEŇÁK 1973 Oravan Or.Jasenica 10. 3. Muži II. 44:23,1 6:37.9
23. 30 Rastislav VAJDUĽÁK 1977 Ultra Boľavé Nohy 12. 4. Muži II. 45:00,0 7:14.8
24. 22 Jozef GREŇA 1979 Námestovo 16. 5. Muži II. 45:54,9 8:09.7
25. 64 Tomas MADLENAK 1981 TT Vavrečka 17. 6. Muži II. 46:18,8 8:33.6
26. 29 Marcel BUC 1978 Orava tím 19. 7. Muži II. 46:21,9 8:36.7
27. 26 Ján MADLEŇÁK 1978 Oravan Or.Jasenica 25. 8. Muži II. 48:57,9 11:12.7
28. 20 Juraj REVAJ 1980 Orava tím 27. 9. Muži II. 49:44,6 11:59.4
29. 68 Štefan UHLIARIK 1973 Námestovo 28. 10. Muži II. 51:34,5 13:49.3
30. 31 Marián BUC 1976 Bobrov 29. 11. Muži II. 52:44,1 14:58.9
31. 69 Anton ŠPITÁL 1977 Námestovo 34. 12. Muži II. 53:50,5 16:05.3
32. 58 Ignác BANDÍK 1973 Rabčice 35. 13. Muži II. 53:57,1 16:11.9
33. 56 Vlastimil GRACÍK 1978 Ťapešovo 36. 14. Muži II. 55:50,2 18:05.0
34. 65 Jaroslav KOCÚR 1975 Novoť 41. 15. Muži II. 1:04:47,0 27:01.8
35. 36 Roman PETRIKOVIČ 1967 MK Tvrdošín 18. 1. Muži III. 46:20,1 8:34.9
36. 33 Jozef KUBIZNA 1969 Oravan Or.Jasenica 20. 2. Muži III. 46:23,5 8:38.3
37. 38 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 KRTKO Team Trstená 24. 3. Muži III. 48:48,1 11:02.9
38. 37 Juraj MAXA 1966 KB Breza 26. 4. Muži III. 48:59,7 11:14.5
39. 42 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 MK Tvrdošín 31. 5. Muži III. 53:07,3 15:22.1
40. 41 Pavol FLOREK 1961 Zákamenné 38. 6. Muži III. 57:26,3 19:41.1
41. 35 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 Zubrohlava 39. 7. Muži III. 59:06,1 21:20.9
42. 43 Jiří MALINKA 1953 Zákamenné 40. 8. Muži III. 1:03:15,3 25:30.1
43. 70 Ján BALÚN 1971 MK Tvrdošín 42. 9. Muži III. 1:05:23,8 27:38.6
44. 71 Peter BALÚN 1970 MK Tvrdošín 44. 10. Muži III. 1:11:42,5 33:57.3
45. 46 Miroslava STREŽOVÁ 1992 BK Dolný Kubín 1. 1. Ženy I. 46:35,7 8:50.5
46. 50 Katarína CHROMČÁKOVÁ 1988 Skimo Babia hora 2. 2. Ženy I. 46:51,3 9:06.1
47. 66 Jana HABĽÁKOVÁ 1994 Klin 5. 3. Ženy I. 56:18,9 18:33.7
48. 44 Dominika VALKOVÁ 1997 Rabča 7. 4. Ženy I. 59:18,0 21:32.8
49. 51 Alžbeta MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ 1988 Novoť 9. 5. Ženy I. 59:30,7 21:45.5
50. 48 Monika BUBLIAKOVÁ 1989 MK Tvrdošín 11. 6. Ženy I. 1:05:24,0 27:38.8
51. 47 Katarína GENZOROVÁ 1989 Bobrov 13. 7. Ženy I. 1:06:21,8 28:36.6
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52. 53 Jarmila KAKUSOVÁ 1981 KB Breza 3. 1. Ženy II. 48:42,7 10:57.5
53. 54 Lenka MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1979 Bike Run Zubrohlava 4. 2. Ženy II. 54:45,1 16:59.9
54. 55 Anna CHORVÁTOVÁ 1978 Orava tím 6. 3. Ženy II. 57:26,2 19:41.0
55. 60 Erika MAJDIŠOVÁ 1978 Tvrdošín 8. 4. Ženy II. 59:19,9 21:34.7
56. 57 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 KB Breza 10. 5. Ženy II. 59:44,9 21:59.7
57. 61 Anna CHROMČÁKOVÁ 1973 Oravská Polhora 12. 6. Ženy II. 1:05:38,2 27:53.0
4,6km
1. 102 Alexandra JADROŇOVÁ 2004 Ťapešovo 6. 1. dorastenky 28:32,5 8:47.7
2. 111 Peter PORUBSKÝ 1986 Ťapkaj team 1. 1. Muži I. 19:44,8 -.-
3. 105 Dávid MATIS 1998 4runners 2. 2. Muži I. 19:45,8 1.0
4. 103 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 Oravská Polhora 3. 3. Muži I. 19:57,6 12.8
5. 141 Ján MURÍN 1985 Oravská Polhora 4. 4. Muži I. 20:08,1 23.3
6. 107 Juraj MAXA 1998 Rabča 5. 5. Muži I. 21:04,8 1:20.0
7. 108 Juraj GRAŇÁK 1995 Oravan Or.Jasenica 6. 6. Muži I. 22:16,1 2:31.3
8. 109 Patrik KVASŇÁK 1994 Rabča 8. 7. Muži I. 22:23,4 2:38.6
9. 132 Jozef PLASKÚR 1999 Zákamenné 10. 8. Muži I. 23:14,2 3:29.4
10. 145 Pavol ORČÍK 1989 Oravská Polhora 15. 9. Muži I. 26:55,9 7:11.1
11. 134 Andrej BUGEĽ 1995 Rabča 16. 10. Muži I. 27:19,4 7:34.6
12. 140 Marián CHAJDIAK 1980 TT Vavrečka 7. 1. Muži II. 22:23,0 2:38.2
13. 138 Jozef REVAJ 1978 Rabča 9. 2. Muži II. 23:07,0 3:22.2
14. 113 Ján MAŤUGA 1977 Rabča 12. 3. Muži II. 23:54,4 4:09.6
15. 114 Ľubomír LUSCOŇ 1974 Sihelné 13. 4. Muži II. 24:45,7 5:00.9
16. 144 Milan KRIŠ 1980 Nové Mesto Nad Váhom 14. 5. Muži II. 26:52,7 7:07.9
17. 115 Hušla PETER 1970 Bike Run Zubrohlava 17. 6. Muži II. 32:15,7 12:30.9
18. 139 Ľubomír KOŠÚT 1975 TT Vavrečka 18. 7. Muži II. 34:15,9 14:31.1
19. 119 Martina PORUBSKÁ 1987 Ťapkaj team 1. 1. Ženy I. 23:59,2 4:14.4
20. 131 Barbora BANDÍKOVÁ 2002 Rabčice 2. 2. Ženy I. 24:00,0 4:15.2
21. 143 Miroslava CHROMČÁKOVÁ 1986 Oravská Polhora 3. 3. Ženy I. 25:07,9 5:23.1
22. 136 Mária BAKAĽOVÁ 1976 Ťapešovo 4. 1. Ženy II. 26:59,9 7:15.1
23. 142 Eva MURÍNOVÁ 1979 Oravská Polhora 5. 2. Ženy II. 28:20,6 8:35.8
24. 130 Emília MATISOVÁ 1958 Tvrdošín 7. 3. Ženy II. 29:01,2 9:16.4
25. 129 Ľubomíra MAXOVÁ 1966 Rabča 8. 4. Ženy II. 29:11,2 9:26.4
26. 133 Mária BANDÍKOVÁ 1976 Rabčice 9. 5. Ženy II. 29:20,0 9:35.2
27. 126 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 Rabča 10. 6. Ženy II. 30:26,8 10:42.0
28. 121 Zuzana JADROŇOVÁ 1978 Ťapešovo 11. 7. Ženy II. 36:30,3 16:45.5
29. 120 Helena REVAJOVÁ 1978 Orava tím 12. 8. Ženy II. 37:07,9 17:23.1
30. 127 Katarína PODSTRELENÁ 1973 Námestovo 13. 9. Ženy II. 39:10,5 19:25.7
2,5km / 4,6 km
1. 190 Kristián BABINSKÝ 2007 Rabča 1. 1. žiaci st. 00:21:20 -.-
2. 187 Chajdiak TADEÁŠ 2008 TT Vavrečka 2. 2. žiaci st. 00:21:21 1.0
3. 137 Adam REVAJ 2008 Rabča 3. 3. žiaci st. 23:19,9 3:35.1
4. 151 Matúš VOŠKA 2009 Námestovo 3. 3. žiaci st. 00:23:56 2:36.6
5. 194 Richard MIKLUŠÁK 2009 TT Vavrečka 4. 4. žiaci st. 00:24:17 2:57.4
6. 153 Šimon VOŠKA 2007 Námestovo 5. 5. žiaci st. 00:27:28 6:08.5
7. 196 Šimon TOMČÍK 2009 Rabča 6. 6. žiaci st. 00:28:34 7:14.5
8. 195 Matúš ADAMČÍK 2010 Rabča 7. 7. žiaci st. 00:28:35 7:15.0
9. 197 Ľuboš HERETÍK 2008 Rabča 8. 8. žiaci st. 00:28:36 7:15.8
10. 189 Jonáš VOJTECHOVSKÝ 2007 TT Vavrečka 9. 9. žiaci st. 00:32:43 11:23.5
11. 152 Oliver KAKUS 2008 Zákamenné 10. 10. žiaci st. 00:33:45 12:25.2
12. 188 Ondrej KOŠÚT 2009 TT Vavrečka 11. 11. žiaci st. 00:33:48 12:28.1
13. 186 Branislav PITÁK 2008 Rabča 12. 12. žiaci st. 00:39:29 18:08.9
14. 192 Lucia PIKOŠOVÁ 2008 Rabča 1. 1. žiačky st 00:21:38 18.1
15. 191 Soňa KAJANOVÁ 2008 Dolný Kubín - Veličná 2. 2. žiačky st 00:21:39 19.4
16. 155 Lenka MALINKOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné 3. 3. žiačky st 00:27:26 6:06.4
17. 158 Alžbeta JADROŇOVÁ 2007 Ťapešovo 4. 4. žiačky st 00:28:14 6:54.2



18. 154 Zuzana GEREKOVÁ 2008 Námestovo 5. 5. žiačky st 00:29:49 8:29.0
19. 200 Táňa ŠTEFANIČIAKOVÁ 2008 Námestovo 6. 6. žiačky st 00:30:00 8:40.0
20. 198 Natália BRANDÝSOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné 7. 7. žiačky st 00:36:08 14:48.7
21. 199 Diana GLUCHOVÁ 2009 Rabča 8. 8. žiačky st 00:39:22 18:02.0
22. 193 Lilien PITÁKOVÁ 2010 Rabča 9. 9. žiačky st 00:42:10 20:50.6


